BOX ASSIGNMENTS	RD 8.9.00	I	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARK
	RECORDATION P		HEET	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIO				
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATT	ACHED ORIGINAL DOCUM		THEREOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY 1. Mitsuhiro SAITOU	(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):		09-07-	2000
3.	AUG 0 9 2001	Hiroyuki B/		
5.		<b>5</b> .		
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONV		୬⁄1 8. HED? □YES D	ano 101452	2002
			<u></u>	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RI NAME: DENSO CORPORATION				
NAME. DENSO CORFORATION				
ADDRESS: 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariy	a-city, Aichi-pref., 448-0029	JAPAN		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRE	SS(ES) ATTACHED?	s 🖾 NO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (	DOCUMENT):			
(Submit herewith <u>only one docu</u> document)	<u>iment</u> for recordationmultip	ble copies of same	e Assignment signed by differ	ent inventors is one
		EREST	EXEC. DATE: June 25, 199	8
	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY			
	VERIFIED TRANSLATION		•••	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE D	ECLARATION IF FILED HEF	REWITH: ( <u>NOTE</u> :	IF DATES ON DECLARATIC	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATT			ched? TYES NO	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S) A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#		B, PATENTI		1* INVENTOR
series code/serial no	If not in item 1			if not in item 1
09/109,732 255113 5. Name & Address of Party to W		6. NUMBEI	R INVOLVED:	
Concerning Document Should			1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL	<u>1</u>
   Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP			OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code	581)
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE T	OTAL x \$40 = \$40	
1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor				
Washington, DC 20005-3918				
5.5ATTY DKT:			FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
PMS 255113	U3-9823-MN	UNDER ORD		255113
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not	required CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR	ξĒ.			- <u></u>
To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and	I correct and any attached co	py is a true copy of
the original document.		10. Total nur	nber of pages including this	
	e_		attachments and document	2
Signature		L (uo not file d	up. Cover sheet)	<u>i</u>
Attorney: Glenn J. Perry	/			
Reg. No. 28458			just 9, 2000 (: (202) 822-0944	<u></u>
Atty/Sec: GJP/dcw	TEL: (202) 861-3070 FILE WITH PTO RET			
9/07/2000 WTHAI1 00000013 0910973			. ,	
	0.00 0P			
1 1 1 4 0 10 1				
30083269_1.DOC			PATEN	IT PAT-114X 11/19

REEL: 011038 FRAME: 0069	REEL:	011038	FRAME:	0069
--------------------------	-------	--------	--------	------

Please return signed/re //ded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

NONPROVISIONAL

USA Patent opin. Sole or J For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Alty. Dkt.

M#

Client Ref.

.•
ACCIGNMENT

NONPROVISIONAL

AJJIGININE	
<b>OF NONPROVISIONAL</b>	APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Mitsuhiro SAITOU	(4)		
	(2) Hiroyuki BAN	(5)		
	(3)	[] x box if continued on page 2		

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

INSERT	DENSO CORPORATION											
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	<u>of 1-</u>	1, S	howa-	cho, Kari	iya-city, <i>i</i>	Aichi-pr	ef. 448-00	29 Japan				
(hereinafter designation (hereinafter designation), in the inventive resulting patents	tion ar	nd all	l applic	EE") the e ations inclu	ntire right, uding any	title and and all d	interest for ivisions, co	the United ntinuations	States of A s, substitute	America as es, and rei	s defined in issues then	35 U.S.C. eof; and all
TITLE OF INVENTION		LC	DAD D	RIVING	CIRCUIT	r with	BOOSTI	NG TIMIN	NG CONT	ROL		
NOTE	ſ			-		l an appl	ication for L	etters Pate	ent of the L	Inited Stat	es of Amer	ica:
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) (B)		even d on	June 2	/ith 25, 199	8						
	(C)		in U.S.	Appln. No	D.	1		filed				
Trademarks to is legals representa said ASSIGNEE	atives	; the	unders	signed agre	ee(s) that t	the attorr	ney of reco	d in said ap	oplication	shall hereii	nafter act o	n behalf of
AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.												
NOTE address to insert	hered	und on ar	ersigne ny furth	er identifica	authorize( ation nece	s) Pillsbu Issary or	iry Madisol desirable f	n & Sutro, Ir or recordati	ntellectual ion of this	Property ( document	Group, of th	e above
			NTOD									

	INVENT	OR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
1)	Mitsuhin	Saitor	June 25, 1998	_ Alifumi avarage_
Name:	Mitsuhiro Saitou		I see the second se	i J
2)	/ Siroguki	Ban	June 25, 1998	apifumi avaragi
Name:	Hiroyuki Ban			
3)				
Name:				
4)				
Name:				
5)				
Name:				
IF ADDI	TIONAL INVENTORS	6, check box	and continue on page 2.	

**RECORDED: 08/09/2000**